

**OIL INDIA LIMITED**  
(A Government of India Enterprise)  
P.O. Duliajan, Pin – 786602  
Dist-Dibrugarh, Assam

**CORRIGENDUM No. 2 DATED 25.04.2023 TO TENDER NO. CDO3118P23 – Hiring of operation and maintenance service for drilling Water Disposal Wells (WDW) for a period of 4 years.**

---

This Corrigendum is issued to notify the following changes:

The following clauses in “Part-III SCC” has been revised as under:

Tender Clause under Section-I of Part-III SCC	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
<p>Statutory variation/ Newly enacted Law: Minimum Wages increment in SCC as the case may be</p>	<p>Payment of wages: The Service Provider must make the Wages to all the personnel/manpower deployed under the contract as per the Minimum wages act wherever applicable as defined under this service and it should be in compliance with the minimum wage act of govt. as per notification issued by the Ministry of Labour &amp; Employment, Government of India in respect of workers engaged in various mines and revised time to time.</p> <p>Note: Also, an additional allowance not exceeding Rs.2250.00 per month will be payable to the workers under this service. This additional allowance has to be paid on a pro-rata basis along with the monthly minimum wages based on actual attendance.</p> <p><i>More as defined in SCC.</i></p>	<p>Payment of wages: The Service Provider must make the Wages to all the personnel/Manpower deployed under the contract as per the Minimum wages act wherever applicable as defined under this service and it should be in compliance with the minimum wage act of Govt. as per notification issued by the Ministry of Labour &amp; Employment, Government of India in respect of workers engaged in employment in various mines such as Gypsum mines and Bauxite mines for work above grounds and revised time to time.</p> <p>Note: Additionally, an additional allowance not exceeding Rs.2250.00 per month will be payable to the workers under this service. This additional allowance has to be paid on a pro-rata basis along with the monthly minimum wages based on actual attendance.</p> <p>a) All wages to the personnel should be made by 7th of each month and in case payments are not made regularly, subsequent invoices might be kept on hold.</p> <p>b) Wage slip to all the personnel deployed under the contract to be issued as per the - The Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central Rules, 1971, Chapter VII, Section 78(1)(b) vide Form XIX.</p> <p>c) Employment card as per the Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central Rules, 1971, vide form XIV.</p>

All other terms and conditions of the Bid Document including earlier amendments remain unchanged. Details can be viewed at [www.oil-india.com](http://www.oil-india.com).

---